Hamilton Wentworth District School Board - Facilities Management

Financial Summary

Elementary Accommodation Review Committee -West Flamborough
Presented @ Jan 15th 2014 WG Meeting #7 - REVISED Jan 22, 2014

DRAFT - FOR DISCUSSION

PURPOSES ONLY

HWDSB Staff
New School Construction/Additions/FDK Status Quo Option a ARC Option #1 | ARC Option #2 | ARC Option #3
New School Construction S0 S0 $16,800,000 $6,800,000 $6,800,000
Full Day Kindergarten SO $705,000 S0 $1,900,000 $950,000
Additions S0 $1,000,000 SO $2,000,000 $750,000
Projected Total $0 $1,705,000 $16,800,000 $10,700,000 $8,500,000
HWDSB Staff
Ministry Funding (1) Status Quo Option 2 ARC Option #1 | ARC Option #2 | ARC Option #3
Potential Capital Funding - Pending Ministry Approval S0 $1,705,000 $16,800,000 $10,700,000 $8,500,000
Approved Full Day Kindergarten S0 S0 S0 S0 S0
Projected Total i) $1,705,000 $16,800,000 $10,700,000 $8,500,000
HWDSB Staff
Allowance to Meet Ministry Benchmark (2) Status Quo Option a ARC Option #1 | ARC Option #2 | ARC Option #3
Projected Total SO S0 S0 S0 S0
HWDSB Staff
Renewal Costs-High and Urgent 1-5 years (3) Status Quo Option 2 ARC Option #1 | ARC Option #2 | ARC Option #3
Projected Total| $4,282,658 $1,792,662 $974,684 $1,543,066
R ining R | Costs-Not High and U t 6+ HWDSB Staff
emaining Renewaf Losts-lNot High and Urgen Status Quo > >ta ARC Option #2 | ARC Option #3
years (4) Option
Projected Total| $15,635,063 $6,083,121 $2,225,984 $3,514,905
Total Estimated Renewal Costs | $19,917,721 | $5,057,971
Less the Proceeds of Disposition (5) Status Quo ARC Option #1 #2 | ARC Option #3
Projected Total $0 $1,150,000
Balance to Fund | $19,917,721 -$1,550,000 | $2,000,668 | $3,907,971
Total Cost of Option | $19,917,721 | $15,250,000 | $12,700,668 | $12,407,971

Administration Savings (6) ARC Option #2 | ARC Option #3
Less New Build $545,316 $181,785
Projected Yearly Administration Savings $360,430 $360,430 $361,896
HWDSB Staff
Operational Savings Option a ARC Option #1 | ARC Option #2 | ARC Option #3
Less New Bui S0 $840,322 $840,322 $282,563
$355,222 $191,447 $191,447 $355,222

NOTES:
A - Capital Fundin

be determined ang
include such 'la

ay be available.
**Costing do@

(1) Funding - Includé
(2) Estimated cost to c0

administrative space, sta ace and library.

(3) Current renewal backlog to complete high and urgent items
(4) Remaining Renewal backlog not identified as high and urgent
(5) Proceeds of disposition are based on estimated average market value prices for school board owned land -/+ 20%

(6) Administrative Savings- These include all of the expenditures associated with a school’s administrative staff including the

salaries of the principle, vice- principle(s), secretaries, etc.
(7) Operational Costs-These encompass all of the expenditures required to operate and maintain the school including heating,

lighting, cleaning and routine maintenance.

unding and capital priorities submissions which requires Ministry approval
renovate existing schools to better align with suggested Ministry benchmarks for gym size,

HWDSB Staff Option: Close Beverly Central and Greensville. Beverly Central students would attend Dr Seaton. Dr Seaton
would receive FTK renovations and classroom additions. It becomes JK-8 school. Greensville students would attend Spencer Valley.
Spencer Valley would receive FTK renovations and classroom additions. It would become a JK-8 school
ARC Option #1: Close Beverly Central, Dr Seaton, Greensville, Millgrove, and Spencer Valley. Pending Ministry funding,
construct a new 350 pupil place JK-8 school on Beverly Central Communty Centre site for Beverly Central and Dr Seaton students.
Pending Ministry funding, construct a new 525 pupil place JK-8 school on the Spencer Valley site for Greensville, Millgrove

and Spencer Valley students.

ARC Option #2: Close Beverly Central, Dr Seaton, Greensville, Millgrove, and Spencer Valley. Pending Ministry funding,
construct a new 350 pupil place JK-8 school on Beverly Central site for Beverly Central and Dr Seaton students.
Pending Ministry funding, renovate Spencer Valley to a 525 pupil place JK-8 school on the Spencer Valley site for Greensville, Millgrove

and Spencer Valley students.

lated costs as site purchases, site preperation, or demolition costs (where applicable)

ARC Option #3: Close Beverly Central, Dr Seaton, Greensville and Spencer Valley. Pending Ministry funding, construct a new 350
pupil place JK-8 school on a central location for Beverly Central and Dr Seaton students. Greensville students would attend Spencer Valley.
Renovate Spencer Valley to a JK-8 school on the Spencer Valley site for addition of Greensville students.

Millgrove remains status quo.

Working Group Meeting #7




	Reduced Summary 



